Improved installability using
a hexagon wrench
For use in environments with
Welding spatter UltravioletDust
Improved environmental resistance
with the all metal exterior
Variations
One-touch

Caution
1
How to Order
Body size
1
M5 x 0.8
10-32UNF
2 1/8, 1/4
3 3/8
4 1/2
Control type
0 Meter-out
1 Meter-in
Thread type
— R
N NPT
G G
Port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
U10/32 10-32UNF
01 1/8
02 1/4
03 3/8
04 1/2
Seal method
— Without sealant
S With sealant
∗   Select — (Without sealant) for M 5 ,
U10/32, and G thread.
Option
— Electroless nickel plating
B None
∗   If using in an environment with
welding spatters, select option B
“None” without electroless nickel
plating to prevent spatters from
getting stuck to the body.
Universal
Metric size
04 Ø 4
06 Ø 6
08 Ø 8
10 Ø 10
12 Ø 12
Inch size
03 Ø 5/32"
07 Ø 1/4"
09 Ø 5/16"
11 Ø 3/8"
13 Ø 1/2"
Applicable tubing O.D.
Low profile type
ASB L 2 3 0 1 01 06 S B
∗   For selecting applicable tubing O.D., refer to
the “Model” on page 1.